tha, Dr. Matsuura (National Science Museum, Japan), and Dr. Sano (University of Tokyo). Whether or not the outdoor education program of the American School in Japan will take place in the spring of 1984 remains to be seen.

A deep thanks to those who have inquired and to

others who were concerned. Your expressed friendship means much at times like these. Please excuse the short and late communication. We have been quite busy, as you can imagine.

Jack T. Moyer, 21 October, 1983

Erratum

Volume 9, issue 3/4: Rice et al. pp. 263–275 several equations should be corrected as follows – p. 265, one line below equation (2) reads $C_{max} = a_1Bb_1$, but should read $C_{max} = a_1Bb_1$; p. 266, equation (3) reads $R_{S+A} = a_2Bb_2em_Teg_S$, but should read $R_{S+A} = a_2Bb_2em_Teg_S$, and equation (5) should read $R_A = R_S(e^{gS} - 1)$.